This Document Prepared By:

FIL
2016 HAR -7

2016 013625

i 9 08

MICHAEL B. BROWN

RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 10

PATRICK PATTERSON
WELLS FAl A B o
3476 STATE Y
{R0M 416-14
_NO ICIALL!
astidMegy g CUX' T
Frsmon rgmunmmwme is v, go .
oss Mitigation Title Servic
P O Box 27670 il e Coun R&mm ELS '
Santa Ana, CA 92799 I‘IODIFICQTION AGREEMENT
m MR i
RE: COX - PR DOCS PN A
Tax/Parcel #: 45-09-28-479-006.000-01¢ : )
__[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $123,814.0( FH pan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $121,247.35 FHA Case No.:703 156-2105677
New Principal Amount $116,560.53 Loan No: (scan barcode)
Total Cap Amount: $0:00
LOAN MODIFICA BIMENT (MORTGAGE)
ﬂ,;»
= 2 ed Rate)

This dification Agree Agreemsnt™y, made this (7 JANUARY, 2016,
between MA X (“Borrower™Y, e 2dd s 2913 MCAF BART, INDIANA
46342 and W BANK, NoA, (LA hose addres 'W BLVD, MAC#
X7801-03K, 29715 1 i 1 ts (1) th f Trust or Security

Deed (the “Secur iy disuuineny y, dated AP RLL 25, 2014 and recorded on MAY Uy 4Ui1a iN INSTRUMENT
NO. 2014 025138, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$123,814.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property," located at

2913 MCAFEE DR, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
10262015_258
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 1

e

ek €



LOT 18 IN BLOCK 6 IN HILLCREST HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION, UNIT NO. 3, IN THE CITY OF
HOBART, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32, PAGE 84, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

Agreement

A.

Al be Pis}t

operty preservation,

J"Bhpslllautbtli‘imﬂttftﬁ;)thé ﬁgy@mltyf 3
1T an (<] 1NC1 rs
Qd%ﬁlﬁy)ﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁ flya?cbiaagree

ounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts
the interest
omit

¢ Lender but
6,560.53 (

v accr

B. th the Modiii

862.09 that ha

anceabove. ]

tial Claim.

2. Borrowerg
charged on il
Borrower 18
1ST day « R(
principal b

OoweEs amo C

pay these :

QT ALK

ate-in €
> unpaid in
happen without this Agre

Deecumentiis.

o

ion you
een redt
S agreemx

nises to pay the New Princip
lew Principal Balancejai:t

this Agre
3st that is
ient.

ill have
d from
is conditi

due as of the Modifi catlon Effecti

g b o
aEErlharges not permltteo

80

nt. I also 1

lded to the outst

ding p)

al cla
rincip
¢ prope

total p:
Unpaic

1 A~y

L&

4

A

L~

h

i1

1d that t|
cipal

due of $9,8(
Balance to re¢
xecution and 1

s interest, to the order of 1
at€. of 3.7500%, from FI
itand interest of U.¢

clude amounts and
luding unpaid and'
\paid late charges,
:rms of the HAMP
1y amounts paid to
s¢ of my Note will be
to add the Unpaid
crue interest based
means interest will
\ance, which would

)7, which includes
the New Principal
yrding of this HUD

ider. Interest will be

RUARY 1, 2016. The

, beginning on the
:eding month until
, the Borrower still
ent, Borrower will

3, Ifall or aly pait O1 UiC CToperty Of aity Hterest i i 18 8010 O transiCirca (Of i1 a veneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement

10262015_258
First American Mortgage Solutions

Page 2

oae (IR EHIAIA



8.

. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insuranceé premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially ingorporated-into, oris part of, the Note or Security Tnstrument and that

cont OVISIONS a5 LoSsC TCICIICL o
“"Document is

. Nothing i pént shall be understood or construed to be a 'x_ s:ase in whole or in

part of the 1S N@ g@dm% his Agreement, the
- Note and v Insirament will rema unchange orrower ‘and Lenc be bound by, and

comply with. =it o "ibytfyni s ewvisiennthele ks enjsaded e ey atsd - ‘
Borrower agrees to malelag kxadie ﬁ@mﬂmderﬁxay be necessary to effectuate the

terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure .

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I hav¢ taken 4;30 able care to redaet each Social Security

number in this document, uniéss required by law _'l/;, (i /e
]

(3 ‘m Y% .
[Printed Nar

<

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification A ¢ .
10262015 258 oan Modification - Agreemen | oae INMARIMEIREENRINCIN

First American Mortgage Solutions ~ Page3




In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement,

- Gex 4w
MA LISA S COX ' ‘ Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments] )

' ot BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF O Oty
COUNTY OF LoMie

: A e
Before me, the undersxgned a Notary Publl in and for said Cﬂxﬁnty and State, LO/*L(L :E"‘A"

this L[’ day of l‘m W , personally appeared MA LISA S
COX, said person being over the age of 18 ears, and acknowled ed the execution of the foregoing instrument

Oporcs. |

Notyjry Public

Print Name:—
My commissi

Residing in _

Wells F dift
1062 652 015arzgso8 Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modi lcatlon Agreement . 936 MM[MHHMMWMMMH
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. o
Amisi Ali
iy , L\
gsigahi toan o 1
(print name) urmentation Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMEN '
STATEOF /J]/nné s e countyor_Da K ot
The instrument was acknowledaedswbeforemmemihis &\“ [ -——JO /'é ' by
Amie AL the
Vice President Loﬁ ] RCO  BANK, N.A.,

a Vice Presiden

Notary Publia

Printed Name:
My commission e
THIS DOCU

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 mmlmmmmmmmmmmﬂﬂ
10262015_258
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5 .



Date: JANUARY 6, 2016

Loan Number: (sean barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: MA LISA S COX

Property Address: 2913 MCAFEE DR, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS R

MINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
3Y EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMT
PARTIES = AND MAY 7
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR

Receipt of Notice. Th copy of this Notice on or
before executio promises, promissory notes,

agreements, or commitments, or any
combination delays repayment of or
agrees to loan se extend credit or make
a financial acc
S Yi4lie
"MALISAS ( Date
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 036 lm"wmm mmmmmuwlmn

10262015_258
First American Mortgage Solutions ' Page 6 .



